# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3074868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ICHIRO TSUMAGARI	07/15/2014
RYO SHIBUYA	07/15/2014
MAKOTO TSUJITA	07/15/2014
ATSUSHI KOIDE	07/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HINO MOTORS, LTD.
Street Address:	3-1-1, HINODAI, HINO-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	191-8660
Name:	SANGO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MIYASHITA, FUKUDA-CHO
Internal Address:	MIYOSHI-SHI
City:	AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	470-0225

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14396009				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-863-9700 Phone:

Email: scei@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS PC 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2933HM-10

REEL: 033996 FRAME: 0615 503028268

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE A. KUGLER			
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce A. Kugler/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=Executed Assignment#page1 tif				

PATENT REEL: 033996 FRAME: 0616

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. HINO MOTORS, LTD. which has a business office at 3-1-1, Hinodai, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8660 Japan,
- 2. SANGO CO., LTD. which has a business office at 1-1, Miyashita, Fukuda-cho, Miyoshi-shi, Aichi-ken 470-0225 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

BURNER

(File	No.	29	33HM-10	)	for	which	I(we	) have	execut	ed an	applic	cation
for a	. Uni	ted	States	Lett	cers	Patent	on	July 15	and 17,	2014		
(Appl	icat	ion	Serial	No.	14/39	6,009	£	iled or	1 Octob	er 21.	2014	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

	-
1) Lohiro Bumagari Name: Ichiro TSUMAGARI	Date: Jul 15. 2014
2) Ryo Shihuya Name: Ryo SHIBUYA	Date: July 15, 20/4
Name: Makoto Tsujita	Date: Fuly. 15.2014
4) Atsushi Kolde Name: Atsushi KOIDE	Date: July 17. 2014
Witness: Hiroahi Kawahara	Date: July. 15, 2014
Witness: Diyohika Mujul	Date: July.17,2014

PATENT REEL: 033996 FRAME: 0617

**RECORDED: 10/21/2014**